

Asian Academy for Temporomandibular Joint

Agreement of Asian Academy for Temporomandibular Joint (TMJ)

- Confirmation on the date of the 8th Asian Academic Congress for TMJ to be held in the 1) Philippines in 2025.
- Recommendation about associate membership and the conditions of membership to be 2) decided by the four Member countries.
- 3) Next potential new member of the Asian Academy for TMJ should be determined by unanimous agreement of all member countries.
- 4) Successive congresses after the 7th Asian Academy Congress for TMJ should proceed in the order of China, the Philippines, Korea, and Japan.
- 5) Dr. Chung Hoon is temporarily assigned as the Chairman of the Board of Directors of Asian Academy of TMJ by the executive council meeting of Asian Academy for TMJ.
- Head office of the Asian Academy for TMJ is temporarily located in Seoul, Korea. 6)
- Financial support such as accommodation and registration fee of invited foreign speakers should be provided by the host country of the congress of Asian Academy for TMJ.

Singed on the 20th day of October 2023 at Four Points by Sheraton Hotel, Beijing China.

aligh enc President. Tetsuya Yoda President, Kalyuan Fu

China

Japan

President. Ryu Jae Jun

Republic of Korea

in President. Sheila Ortega-Cobcobo The Philippines

Dr. Chung Hoon

Chairman of the Board of Directors